

MCCU Donates to Mar Lee Ski Club

Marshall Community Credit Union recently made a donation of \$260.00 to Mar Lee School through their Mini-Grant program. The Mar Lee Snow Paws are the school's first ski club, available to 3rd-8th graders. The club contains a total of 35 students. "The first trip to Bittersweet Ski Resort was a resounding success" said Mar Lee Principal, Chad Holt! "And with the gracious donation made by MCCU, all of our ski club students will have the opportunity to attend the final two trips, regardless of their ability to pay" continued Holt.

The Mar Lee Snow Paw have made a two trips to Bittersweet Ski Resort so far this year, and have one final trip scheduled for March 11, 2015. "For the students participating in the ski club, these trips are a phenomenal bonding experience" stated MCCU Financial Education Coordinator, Andrea Tucker. "We are more than happy to cover the cost of the buses for their final trips so that each of the students are able to attend" continued Tucker.

MCCU's mini-grant program is available for teachers, administrators and school staff at any of the local schools that participate in the credit union's CU In School program, an in-school, student run credit union branch. Participating schools include Mar Lee, Marshall Academy, Marshall High School, Marshall Middle School, Walters, Hughes and Gordon Elementary, as well as Wattles Park Elementary. Mini-Grants can be used for items or services that participating schools do not normally purchase through funding resources. For more information regarding MCCU's Mini-Grant program, or to receive an application, contact Andrea Tucker at <u>andrea.tucker@marshallcommunitycu.com</u> or 269.781.9885 x203.

Marshall Community Credit Union is a federally insured full-service financial institution with offices located at 839 West Green Street in Marshall and 1157 East Michigan Avenue in Emmett Township. For more information on products, services or membership, please contact 269.781.9885 or visit marshallcommunitycu.com.



839 West Green Street Marshall, MI 49068 / 1157 East Michigan Avenue Battle Creek, MI 49014 Ph 269.781.9885 Fx 269.781.8099 marshallcommunitycu.com